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Hillsboro Community Unit School District #3 Board of Education
Regular Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, November 7, 2023, 7:00 PM
School District Office
1311 Vandalia Road, Hillsboro

Call to Order/Roll Call**
Good News Reports
Consent Agenda**

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

Approval of Regular Session Minutes from October 10, 2023

Approval of Executive Session Minutes from October 10, 2023

Review and Approval of Payables

Financial Report

Consideration of Resolution Certifying Pedestrian Safety Hazard Areas
Establishing Bus Transport Eligibility

Presentation of Preliminary 2023 Tax Levy
Recognition of the Audience
Old Business

6.1

Second Reading and Adoption of Policy Revision Recommendations**

New Business

7.1
7.2

Presentation of District and School Report Cards
Consideration of FY24 School Maintenance Grant Application**

Communication
Executive Session

9.1

9.2

Consider the Appointment, Employment, Compensation, Discipline,
Performance, or Dismissal of Specific Employee
Consideration of Collective Bargaining Agreement with Cooks

Action Items Resulting from Executive Session

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9

Retirement of Bus Drivers**

Retirement of Licensed Teacher**

Resignation of Teaching Assistants**

Resignation of HHS Student Council Sponsors**

Employment of Teachers’ Aides**

Employment of Bus Driver**

Employment of Bus Aide**

Employment of Assistant Wrestling Coach**

Consideration of Collective Bargaining Agreement with Laborers’ Local 1084
(Cooks)**

**Indicates agenda items possibly requiring Board action



