Hillsboro Community Unit School District #3 Board of Education Regular Meeting Agenda Tuesday, November 7, 2023, 7:00 PM

School District Office 1311 Vandalia Road, Hillsboro

1.0	Call to	all to Order/Roll Call**	
2.0	Good News Reports		
3.0	Conse	nt Agenda**	
	3.1	Approval of Regular Session Minutes from October 10, 2023	
	3.2	Approval of Executive Session Minutes from October 10, 2023	
	3.3	Review and Approval of Payables	
	3.4	Financial Report	
	3.5	Consideration of Resolution Certifying Pedestrian Safety Hazard Areas	
		Establishing Bus Transport Eligibility	
4.0	Presentation of Preliminary 2023 Tax Levy		
5.0	Recognition of the Audience		
6.0	Old Bu	usiness	
	6.1	Second Reading and Adoption of Policy Revision Recommendations**	
7.0	New Business		
	7.1	Presentation of District and School Report Cards	
	7.2	Consideration of FY24 School Maintenance Grant Application**	
8.0	Communication		
9.0	Executive Session		
	9.1	Consider the Appointment, Employment, Compensation, Discipline,	
		Performance, or Dismissal of Specific Employee	
	9.2	Consideration of Collective Bargaining Agreement with Cooks	
10.0	Action Items Resulting from Executive Session		
	10.1	Retirement of Bus Drivers**	
	10.2	Retirement of Licensed Teacher**	
	10.3	Resignation of Teaching Assistants**	
	10.4	Resignation of HHS Student Council Sponsors**	
	10.5	Employment of Teachers' Aides**	
	10.6	Employment of Bus Driver**	

Consideration of Collective Bargaining Agreement with Laborers' Local 1084

Employment of Bus Aide**

Employment of Assistant Wrestling Coach**

10.7

10.8

10.9

(Cooks)**

^{**}Indicates agenda items possibly requiring Board action